


• Let us know who you are!

• Please mute your audio

• Ask questions using the chat 
function

• This evening’s presentations will be 
recorded. 



Agenda

19:30 Login & Welcome 

19:35
Introduction – Tracey Hannon, Regional 

Manager West/North West, Clann Credo

19:45 Sean O'Coisdealbha, Údarás na Gaeltachta

20:00
Alma Gallagher, Clár Community Projects, 

Claremorris, Co. Mayo

20:20 Q&A – Please use the chat

20:30 Meeting Ends

Please mute your audio throughout the meeting to reduce background noise!



Clann Credo-
Who are We?

• Clann Credo ‘Not for Profit’ was founded in 1996 
and has provided Loan Finance to the 
Community & Voluntary Sector in Ireland for 
over 25 years.

• Our mission is to support Community 
Development through provision of Social 
Finance, empowering communities to turn their 
own visions into reality. 

• We lend to Community, Voluntary, Charity, 
Sports Groups and Social Enterprises.

• €150 million provided to 1,900 community 
projects.



Contacts

Jennifer Hennessy

T:  0879556721

E: jennifer@clanncredo.ie

Tony Marshall

T:  0860429403

E: tony@clanncredo.ie

Roisin Mulligan

T: 086 309 8098

E: roisin@clanncredo.ie

Sarah Leahy

T: 086 042 9323

E: sarah@clanncredo.ie

Susan Gallagher

T: 087 738 8391

E: susan@clanncredo.ie

Tracey Hannon

T: 087 648 8390

E: tracey@clanncredo.ie

Martina O'Moore

T: 086 042 7372

E: martina@clanncredo.ie
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Community Space 
Opportunities?

• Rural Development Plan – Our Rural Future 
€1bn (400 remote working spaces)

• Repurpose vacant spaces Pubs to Hubs

• Roll out of high speed fibre network

• Remote working policy

• Online Education

• Opportunities – economic, environmental, 
quality of life

• Challenges – adequate connectivity, economic, 
demand



Remote Working 
and Facilities

Remote Workers -

Requirement for 
high speed 

broadband/social 
space

Utilising 
community 

space

Community 
Groups and 

Clubs –




